

Criminal Misc Case No.14 of 2026
CNR NO:-WBJP01-000037-2026

Order No.04
Dated:09.02.2026

Today is fixed for further hearing.
Accused-petitioner files hazira.
Accused-petitioner files an application for extension interim bail order.
Ld. Public Prosecutor is present. C.D is not produced.
Ld. Public Prosecutor prays for time.
Perused the record. Considered.
Prayer is allowed.
Interim bail order is extended till the next date.
Fix:-09.03.2026 for further hearing.
Call for C.D.

D/C

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri

Sessions Judge
Jalpaiguri